



**POLICE & CRIME  
COMMISSIONER  
for Leicestershire**

Prevention | Partnership | Protection

Our ref: PB/01143/20

Your Ref:

Address Correspondence to: Police & Crime Commissioner  
Leicestershire Police HQ

Date: 27 October 2020

Dear,

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I write further to your request for information received 22/10/2020

I note you seek access to the following information

*Could you please provide up to date Names, Job Titles, telephone numbers and email addresses for the following;*

*Commissioner*

*Deputy Commissioner*

*Chief Executive*

*Chief Finance officer*

*Commissioning Officer*

*Head of Governance*

*Head of Procurement*

*Head of Data / ICT / Digital*

*Department Directors / Heads*

*Or the equivalent job titles in your organisation.*

*In addition if you have an up to date 2020 senior staff organisation or structure chart could you please forward a copy to me in either Excel or pdf format.*

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted to locate information relevant to your request.

**Your request for information has now been considered and the information asked for is as follows: -**

1. Could you please provide up to date the Names, Job Titles, telephone numbers and e-mail addresses:

Name	Job Title	Telephone Number	E-mail address
Lord Willy Bach	Commissioner	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk





Kirk Masters	Deputy Commissioner	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Paul Hindson	Chief Executive	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Paul Dawkins	Chief Finance Officer (Temporary)	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Angela Perry	Deputy CEO/ Executive Director	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Simon Down	Head of Strategy & Commissioning	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Lizzie Starr	Head of Performance & Data	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Grace Strong	Strategic Director-VRN	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
Victoria Charlton	Head of Communities & Partnership	0116 229 8980	Police.Commissioner@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk

2. Could you please provide senior staff organisation or structure chart.

<https://www.leics.pcc.police.uk/DOCUMENT-LIBRARY/About-Us/OPCC-Staff/Office-Structure-September-2020.pdf>

The Police and Crime Commissioner's Office provides you the right to ask for a re-examination of your request under its review procedure. Emails should be addressed to Information Manager, Specialist Services Department, and Leicestershire Police. If you decide to request such a review and having followed the Force's full process you are still dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give it consideration.

Yours sincerely

***Linda Dempsey***

Linda Dempsey  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Leicestershire Police

Leicestershire Police in complying with their statutory duty under sections 1 and 11 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to release the enclosed information will not breach the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to be protected by law.